



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18124

**Counties:** SOMERSET

**Letting Date:** July 12, 2018

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):** NHP-0287(354)

**Contract Time:** 06/07/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 287, From CR 533 (Main Street) To Route 78 Ramp

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING<br>CO., INC |            | (2) SCHIFANO<br>CONSTRUCTION CORP. |              | (3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC. |              |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount   | Unit Price              | Ext Amount   |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>          |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                 |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>             |              |                         |              |
| 0001 151006M                          | 1.000              | 47,500.00000                        | 47,500.00  | 58,267.00000                       | 58,267.00    | 63,000.00000            | 63,000.00    |
| PERFORMANCE BOND AND<br>PAYMENT BOND  | DOLL               |                                     |            |                                    |              |                         |              |
| 0004 153003P                          | (1)                | 4,000.00000                         | 4,000.00   | 2,500.00000                        | 2,500.00     | 7,080.00000             | 7,080.00     |
| PROGRESS SCHEDULE                     | LS                 |                                     |            |                                    |              |                         |              |
| 0005 153005M                          | 7.000              | 400.00000                           | 2,800.00   | 100.00000                          | 700.00       | 696.00000               | 4,872.00     |
| PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE              | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |              |                         |              |
| 0006 154003P                          | (1)                | 438,994.52000                       | 438,994.52 | 1,275,000.00000                    | 1,275,000.00 | 1,950,954.70000         | 1,950,954.70 |
| MOBILIZATION                          | LS                 |                                     |            |                                    |              |                         |              |
| 0009 157004M                          | 1.000              | 37,150.34000                        | 37,150.34  | 35,000.00000                       | 35,000.00    | 25,200.00000            | 25,200.00    |
| CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT                   | DOLL               |                                     |            |                                    |              |                         |              |
| 0014 159003M                          | 150.000            | 10.00000                            | 1,500.00   | 1.00000                            | 150.00       | 0.01000                 | 1.50         |
| BREAKAWAY BARRICADE                   | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |              |                         |              |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18124

**Counties:** SOMERSET

**Letting Date:** July 12, 2018

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):** NHP-0287(354)

**Contract Time:** 06/07/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 287, From CR 533 (Main Street) To Route 78 Ramp

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description         |                    | (1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING<br>CO., INC |            | (2) SCHIFANO<br>CONSTRUCTION CORP. |            | (3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC. |            |
|-----------------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                          | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price              | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>                  |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                 |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>             |            |                         |            |
| 0015 159006M                                  | 450.000            | 10.00000                            | 4,500.00   | 1.00000                            | 450.00     | 0.01000                 | 4.50       |
| DRUM                                          | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0016 159009M                                  | 535.000            | 6.00000                             | 3,210.00   | 13.50000                           | 7,222.50   | 0.01000                 | 5.35       |
| TRAFFIC CONE                                  | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0017 159012M                                  | 2,724.000          | 10.55000                            | 28,738.20  | 10.80000                           | 29,419.20  | 21.77000                | 59,301.48  |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS                            | SF                 |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0018 159018M                                  | 2.000              | 1,371.09000                         | 2,742.18   | 1,404.00000                        | 2,808.00   | 4,000.00000             | 8,000.00   |
| CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION<br>SIGN, 6' X 12' | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0019 159027M                                  | 4.000              | 105.47000                           | 421.88     | 1,500.00000                        | 6,000.00   | 4,536.00000             | 18,144.00  |
| FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'                 | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18124

**Counties:** SOMERSET

**Letting Date:** July 12, 2018

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):** NHP-0287(354)

**Contract Time:** 06/07/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 287, From CR 533 (Main Street) To Route 78 Ramp

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description            |                    | (1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING<br>CO., INC |            | (2) SCHIFANO<br>CONSTRUCTION CORP. |            | (3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC. |            |
|--------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                             | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price              | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>                     |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                 |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>             |            |                         |            |
| 0020 159030M                                     | 5.000              | 1,054.68000                         | 5,273.40   | 15,200.00000                       | 76,000.00  | 14,572.80000            | 72,864.00  |
| PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN                   | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0021 159108M                                     | 5.000              | 1,054.68000                         | 5,273.40   | 24,000.00000                       | 120,000.00 | 33,615.65000            | 168,078.25 |
| TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0022 159135M                                     | 5,000.000          | 1.00000                             | 5,000.00   | 1.57000                            | 7,850.00   | 2.70000                 | 13,500.00  |
| TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKERS                       | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0023 159301M                                     | 1,320,000.000      | 0.22000                             | 290,400.00 | 0.20000                            | 264,000.00 | 0.25000                 | 330,000.00 |
| TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6"                       | LF                 |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0024 159302M                                     | 92,600.000         | 0.26000                             | 24,076.00  | 0.01000                            | 926.00     | 0.30000                 | 27,780.00  |
| TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 8"                       | LF                 |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18124

**Counties:** SOMERSET

**Letting Date:** July 12, 2018

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):** NHP-0287(354)

**Contract Time:** 06/07/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 287, From CR 533 (Main Street) To Route 78 Ramp

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description    |                    | (1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING<br>CO., INC |            | (2) SCHIFANO<br>CONSTRUCTION CORP. |            | (3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC. |            |
|------------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                     | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price              | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>             |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                 |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>             |            |                         |            |
| 0025 159314M                             | 18,200.000         | 0.79000                             | 14,378.00  | 0.01000                            | 182.00     | 0.90000                 | 16,380.00  |
| TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LF<br>LATEX, 24" |                    |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0026 159320M                             | 2,200.000          | 1.58000                             | 3,476.00   | 0.01000                            | 22.00      | 1.80000                 | 3,960.00   |
| TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, SF<br>LATEX    |                    |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0027 160004M                             | 1.000              | 24,900.00000                        | 24,900.00  | 24,900.00000                       | 24,900.00  | 24,900.00000            | 24,900.00  |
| FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL               |                    |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0028 160007M                             | 1.000              | 71,200.00000                        | 71,200.00  | 71,200.00000                       | 71,200.00  | 71,200.00000            | 71,200.00  |
| ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL            |                    |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0029 161003P                             | (1)                | 25,647.05000                        | 25,647.05  | 25,000.00000                       | 25,000.00  | 17,133.30000            | 17,133.30  |
| FINAL CLEANUP LS                         |                    |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18124

**Counties:** SOMERSET

**Letting Date:** July 12, 2018

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):** NHP-0287(354)

**Contract Time:** 06/07/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 287, From CR 533 (Main Street) To Route 78 Ramp

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING<br>CO., INC |            | (2) SCHIFANO<br>CONSTRUCTION CORP. |            | (3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC. |              |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|--------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price              | Ext Amount   |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>          |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                 |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>             |            |                         |              |
| 0030 201003P                          | (1)                | 23,429.06000                        | 23,429.06  | 25,000.00000                       | 25,000.00  | 74,921.27000            | 74,921.27    |
| CLEARING SITE                         | LS                 |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |              |
| 0031 401017P                          | 129,200.000        | 3.76000                             | 485,792.00 | 4.80000                            | 620,160.00 | 11.00000                | 1,421,200.00 |
| MICRO-MILLING                         | SY                 |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |              |
| 0032 401021M                          | 700.000            | 158.26000                           | 110,782.00 | 150.00000                          | 105,000.00 | 316.62000               | 221,634.00   |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT<br>REPAIR    | SY                 |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |              |
| 0033 401027M                          | 350,000.000        | 0.16000                             | 56,000.00  | 0.35000                            | 122,500.00 | 0.46000                 | 161,000.00   |
| POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE            | LF                 |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |              |
| 0034 401030M                          | 205,240.000        | 0.01000                             | 2,052.40   | 2.95000                            | 605,458.00 | 0.01000                 | 2,052.40     |
| TACK COAT                             | GAL                |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |              |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18124

**Counties:** SOMERSET

**Letting Date:** July 12, 2018

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):** NHP-0287(354)

**Contract Time:** 06/07/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 287, From CR 533 (Main Street) To Route 78 Ramp

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description         |                    | (1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING<br>CO., INC |              | (2) SCHIFANO<br>CONSTRUCTION CORP. |              | (3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC. |              |
|-----------------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                          | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount   | Unit Price              | Ext Amount   |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>                  |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                 |              | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>             |              |                         |              |
| 0035 401054M                                  | 400.000            | 105.00000                           | 42,000.00    | 125.00000                          | 50,000.00    | 147.27000               | 58,908.00    |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64<br>SURFACE COURSE T |                    |                                     |              |                                    |              |                         |              |
| 0036 401108M                                  | 250.000            | 160.00000                           | 40,000.00    | 95.00000                           | 23,750.00    | 293.84000               | 73,460.00    |
| CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX<br>ASPHALT U            |                    |                                     |              |                                    |              |                         |              |
| 0037 406005M                                  | 40,500.000         | 158.99000                           | 6,439,095.00 | 143.30000                          | 5,803,650.00 | 155.66000               | 6,304,230.00 |
| HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN<br>OVERLAY T            |                    |                                     |              |                                    |              |                         |              |
| 0038 421010M                                  | 7,700.000          | 137.54000                           | 1,059,058.00 | 121.12000                          | 932,624.00   | 143.90000               | 1,108,030.00 |
| SLURRY SEAL AGGREGATE, TYPE<br>II T           |                    |                                     |              |                                    |              |                         |              |
| 0039 421011M                                  | 235,200.000        | 12.15000                            | 2,857,680.00 | 11.65000                           | 2,740,080.00 | 12.71000                | 2,989,392.00 |
| SLURRY SEAL EMULSION GAL                      |                    |                                     |              |                                    |              |                         |              |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18124

**Counties:** SOMERSET

**Letting Date:** July 12, 2018

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):** NHP-0287(354)

**Contract Time:** 06/07/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 287, From CR 533 (Main Street) To Route 78 Ramp

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description             |                    | (1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING<br>CO., INC |            | (2) SCHIFANO<br>CONSTRUCTION CORP. |            | (3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC. |            |
|---------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                              | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price              | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>                      |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                 |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>             |            |                         |            |
| 0040 602099M                                      | 45.000             | 650.00000                           | 29,250.00  | 950.00000                          | 42,750.00  | 1,263.41000             | 56,853.45  |
| RESET EXISTING CASTING                            | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0041 602153M                                      | 10.000             | 1,750.00000                         | 17,500.00  | 2,425.00000                        | 24,250.00  | 3,298.42000             | 32,984.20  |
| RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B,<br>USING NEW CASTING | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0042 602213M                                      | 40.000             | 658.88000                           | 26,355.20  | 515.00000                          | 20,600.00  | 474.93000               | 18,997.20  |
| CURB PIECE                                        | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0043 605174M                                      | 50.000             | 105.47000                           | 5,273.50   | 185.00000                          | 9,250.00   | 115.22000               | 5,761.00   |
| REPAIRING CHAIN-LINK FENCE                        | LF                 |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0044 610006M                                      | 341,600.000        | 0.43000                             | 146,888.00 | 0.42000                            | 143,472.00 | 0.41000                 | 140,056.00 |
| TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"                               | LF                 |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0045 610007M                                      | 23,300.000         | 0.86000                             | 20,038.00  | 0.73000                            | 17,009.00  | 0.82000                 | 19,106.00  |
| TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"                               | LF                 |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18124

**Counties:** SOMERSET

**Letting Date:** July 12, 2018

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):** NHP-0287(354)

**Contract Time:** 06/07/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 287, From CR 533 (Main Street) To Route 78 Ramp

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING<br>CO., INC |            | (2) SCHIFANO<br>CONSTRUCTION CORP. |            | (3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC. |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price              | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>          |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                 |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>             |            |                         |            |
| 0046 610012M                          | 3,400.000          | 30.50000                            | 103,700.00 | 27.20000                           | 92,480.00  | 27.66000                | 94,044.00  |
| RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS     | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0047 610017M                          | 4,700.000          | 5.48000                             | 25,756.00  | 4.73000                            | 22,231.00  | 5.76000                 | 27,072.00  |
| TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"            | LF                 |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0048 610018M                          | 1,600.000          | 30.50000                            | 48,800.00  | 27.20000                           | 43,520.00  | 27.66000                | 44,256.00  |
| RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS     | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0049 610024M                          | 5,000.000          | 25.42000                            | 127,100.00 | 3.00000                            | 15,000.00  | 10.33000                | 51,650.00  |
| REMOVAL OF RPM                        | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0050 610027M                          | 500.000            | 12.13000                            | 6,065.00   | 0.01000                            | 5.00       | 13.80000                | 6,900.00   |
| REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF RPM LENS   | U                  |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18124

**Counties:** SOMERSET

**Letting Date:** July 12, 2018

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):** NHP-0287(354)

**Contract Time:** 06/07/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 287, From CR 533 (Main Street) To Route 78 Ramp

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING<br>CO., INC |                 | (2) SCHIFANO<br>CONSTRUCTION CORP. |                 | (3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC. |                 |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount      | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount      | Unit Price              | Ext Amount      |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>          |                    | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                 |                 | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>             |                 |                         |                 |
| 0051 610033M                          | 221,650.000        | 0.41000                             | 90,876.50       | 0.30000                            | 66,495.00       | 0.34000                 | 75,361.00       |
| RUMBLE STRIP                          | LF                 |                                     |                 |                                    |                 |                         |                 |
| 0052 610036M                          | 364,800.000        | 0.44000                             | 160,512.00      | 0.47000                            | 171,456.00      | 0.41000                 | 149,568.00      |
| REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES            | LF                 |                                     |                 |                                    |                 |                         |                 |
| 0053 610039M                          | 9,800.000          | 4.06000                             | 39,788.00       | 2.36000                            | 23,128.00       | 3.60000                 | 35,280.00       |
| REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS           | SF                 |                                     |                 |                                    |                 |                         |                 |
| 0054 610060M                          | 600.000            | 7.12000                             | 4,272.00        | 0.01000                            | 6.00            | 7.20000                 | 4,320.00        |
| TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS              | SF                 |                                     |                 |                                    |                 |                         |                 |
| 0055 612003P                          | 400.000            | 35.00000                            | 14,000.00       | 37.80000                           | 15,120.00       | 50.40000                | 20,160.00       |
| REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN           | SF                 |                                     |                 |                                    |                 |                         |                 |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                |                    |                                     | \$13,023,243.63 |                                    | \$13,742,590.70 |                         | \$16,079,555.60 |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18124

**Counties:** SOMERSET

**Letting Date:** July 12, 2018

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):** NHP-0287(354)

**Contract Time:** 06/07/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 287, From CR 533 (Main Street) To Route 78 Ramp

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING<br>CO., INC |             | (2) SCHIFANO<br>CONSTRUCTION CORP. |             | (3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC. |              |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------|--------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount  | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount  | Unit Price              | Ext Amount   |
| <b>SECTION: 0002</b>                  |                    | <b>Construction Engineering</b>     |             | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                |             | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>  |              |
| 0007 155009M                          | 1.000              | 25,000.00000                        | 25,000.00   | 25,500.00000                       | 25,500.00   | 55,000.00000            | 55,000.00    |
| FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP            |                    |                                     |             |                                    |             |                         |              |
|                                       | U                  |                                     |             |                                    |             |                         |              |
| 0008 155027M                          | 16.000             | 2,500.00000                         | 40,000.00   | 2,500.00000                        | 40,000.00   | 5,500.00000             | 88,000.00    |
| FIELD OFFICE TYPE C<br>MAINTENANCE    |                    |                                     |             |                                    |             |                         |              |
|                                       | MO                 |                                     |             |                                    |             |                         |              |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                |                    |                                     | \$65,000.00 |                                    | \$65,500.00 |                         | \$143,000.00 |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18124

**Counties:** SOMERSET

**Letting Date:** July 12, 2018

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):** NHP-0287(354)

**Contract Time:** 06/07/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 287, From CR 533 (Main Street) To Route 78 Ramp

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description                         |                    |        | (1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING<br>CO., INC |            | (2) SCHIFANO<br>CONSTRUCTION CORP. |            | (3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC. |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|--------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                          | Quantity and Units |        | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price              | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0003                                                 |                    |        | Non-Participating (Roadway)         |            | Cat Alt Set:                       |            | Cat Alt Member:         |            |
| 0002                                                          | 152004P            | 1.000  | 12,500.00000                        | 12,500.00  | 12,009.00000                       | 12,009.00  | 16,000.00000            | 16,000.00  |
| OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S<br>PROTECTIVE LIABILITY<br>INSURANCE |                    | DOLL   |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0003                                                          | 152015P            | 1.000  | 10,000.00000                        | 10,000.00  | 12,587.00000                       | 12,587.00  | 19,800.00000            | 19,800.00  |
| POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE                                 |                    | DOLL   |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0056                                                          | 801009M            | 4.500  | 127,616.41000                       | 574,273.85 | 25,000.00000                       | 112,500.00 | 145,200.00000           | 653,400.00 |
| SELECTIVE CLEARING                                            |                    | ACRE   |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0057                                                          | 802030M            | 25.000 | 3,164.04000                         | 79,101.00  | 3,150.00000                        | 78,750.00  | 3,600.00000             | 90,000.00  |
| TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 30"<br>DIAMETER                     |                    | U      |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| 0058                                                          | 802036M            | 25.000 | 4,429.66000                         | 110,741.50 | 4,410.00000                        | 110,250.00 | 5,040.00000             | 126,000.00 |
| TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36"<br>DIAMETER                            |                    | U      |                                     |            |                                    |            |                         |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18124

**Counties:** SOMERSET

**Letting Date:** July 12, 2018

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):** NHP-0287(354)

**Contract Time:** 06/07/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 287, From CR 533 (Main Street) To Route 78 Ramp

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                    | (1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING<br>CO., INC |            | (2) SCHIFANO<br>CONSTRUCTION CORP. |            | (3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC. |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price              | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0003</b>                  |                    | Non-Participating (Roadway)         |            | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>  |            |
| 0061 810009M                          | 80.000             | 843.74000                           | 67,499.20  | 840.00000                          | 67,200.00  | 960.00000               | 76,800.00  |
| MOWING EXISTING TURF                  |                    | ACRE                                |            |                                    |            |                         |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                |                    | \$854,115.55                        |            | \$393,296.00                       |            | \$982,000.00            |            |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18124

**Counties:** SOMERSET

**Letting Date:** July 12, 2018

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):** NHP-0287(354)

**Contract Time:** 06/07/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 287, From CR 533 (Main Street) To Route 78 Ramp

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description  |                    | (1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING<br>CO., INC |             | (2) SCHIFANO<br>CONSTRUCTION CORP. |             | (3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC. |             |
|----------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------|-------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                   | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount  | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount  | Unit Price              | Ext Amount  |
| <b>SECTION: 0004</b>                   |                    | <b>Erosion Control</b>              |             | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                |             | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>  |             |
| 0010 158030M                           | 60.000             | 55.00000                            | 3,300.00    | 45.00000                           | 2,700.00    | 127.20000               | 7,632.00    |
| INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U         |                    |                                     |             |                                    |             |                         |             |
| 0011 158033M                           | 365.000            | 110.00000                           | 40,150.00   | 25.00000                           | 9,125.00    | 202.42000               | 73,883.30   |
| INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U         |                    |                                     |             |                                    |             |                         |             |
| 0012 158072M                           | 2.000              | 1,000.00000                         | 2,000.00    | 1,500.00000                        | 3,000.00    | 600.00000               | 1,200.00    |
| OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U |                    |                                     |             |                                    |             |                         |             |
| 0013 158084M                           | 1.000              | 500.00000                           | 500.00      | 100.00000                          | 100.00      | 239.10000               | 239.10      |
| EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY    |                    |                                     |             |                                    |             |                         |             |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                 |                    |                                     | \$45,950.00 |                                    | \$14,925.00 |                         | \$82,954.40 |



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 18124

**Counties:** SOMERSET

**Letting Date:** July 12, 2018

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 124

**Project(s):** NHP-0287(354)

**Contract Time:** 06/07/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** Route 287, From CR 533 (Main Street) To Route 78 Ramp

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |                                    | (1) STAVOLA CONTRACTING<br>CO., INC |                        | (2) SCHIFANO<br>CONSTRUCTION CORP. |                        | (3) CRISDEL GROUP, INC. |                        |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units                 | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount             | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount             | Unit Price              | Ext Amount             |
| <b>SECTION: 0005</b>                  |                                    | <b>General Landscape</b>            |                        | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                |                        | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>  |                        |
| 0059                                  | 805003M<br>TURF REPAIR STRIP<br>LF | 20,000.000                          | 4.75000<br>95,000.00   | 2.25000                            | 45,000.00              | 5.40000                 | 108,000.00             |
| 0060                                  | 805005M<br>STABILIZED TURF<br>SY   | 25,000.000                          | 15.82000<br>395,500.00 | 15.75000                           | 393,750.00             | 18.00000                | 450,000.00             |
| 0062                                  | 811143P<br>HEDGE RENOVATION<br>LF  | 1,300.000                           | 8.44000<br>10,972.00   | 8.40000                            | 10,920.00              | 9.60000                 | 12,480.00              |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                |                                    |                                     | \$501,472.00           |                                    | \$449,670.00           |                         | \$570,480.00           |
| <b>Contract Totals</b>                |                                    |                                     | <b>\$14,489,781.18</b> |                                    | <b>\$14,665,981.70</b> |                         | <b>\$17,857,990.00</b> |
| <b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>          |                                    |                                     | <b>\$14,489,781.18</b> |                                    | <b>\$14,665,981.70</b> |                         | <b>17,857,990.00</b>   |

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Vendor Ranking**

**Page:** 1

**Call Order:** 124 **Contract ID:** 18124 **Counties:** SOMERSET  
**Letting Date:** July 12, 2018 10:00 AM **District(s):** N1  
**Contract Time:** 06/07/18 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** Route 287, From CR 533 (Main Street) To Route 78 Ramp **Project(s):** NHP-0287(354)

| Rank | Vendor ID/Name |                              | Total Bid       | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|----------------|------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | S8162          | STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC | \$14,489,781.18 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | S1389          | SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.  | \$14,665,981.70 | 101.22%            |
| 3    | C7444          | CRISDEL GROUP, INC.          | \$17,857,990.00 | 123.25%            |

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,